
in

S.Shankar Raja Pandian
   IV EEE



S.NO

Seminar on wireless Network
System.

20-8-2011 Mr.D.V.R.Sharma, 
Asst Prof. Anna University, Trichy.

Computer Science1

Date DEPARTMENT Event Resource Person

One day workshop on Energy
 “Management Techniques”

Seminar on Basic
Electronics.

One-day Seminar in Advanced 
Networking Progam Java.

Workshop and Expo on
 'Organic Cotton'.

Department Association
 Inauguration.

Special Lecture on
“Oops using c++”.

Mrs.F.X.Mary Magdalin Princy, Senior 
Manager, Tech. Training &Devt. Centre, 
TNEB, Trichy.
Mr.K.C. Tamilventhan, LIFT engg. 
& tech, Trichy.

Mr.J.James Manokaran, Asst. Prof.
MCA, Bishop Heber College.

Mrs. Uvarani, Proprietor,
2 fit Karur.

Mr. G. Rajeshkumar, MBA.,
Head, IFMR, Chennai.

Mr. K.Venkataesh,
Trainer, ICTACT.

Electrical & 
Electronics Engineering

Electronics & 
communication 
Engineering

MCA

Textile Technology

Management Studies 

ICTACT (Skilledge)

17-7-2011

22-7-2011

12-8-2011

19-8-2011

1-10-2011

3-10-2011

2

3

4

5

6

7

S.NO

1

Date

2

3

22-8-2011

Dept&year Name of the Candidate Event Name of the Institution Place 

I & II PrizeTanjore Medical 
College. 

Soap
Carving & 
Pencil Sketching. 

Mr.K.Bavithra

MrRajesh kannan

Mr.R.Soundarrajan

II Year TT

IV Year TT

IV Year TT

3-9-2011

3-9-2011

Patimandram

Treasure Hunt 

II Prize

III Prize

Tanjore Medical 
College. 

Tanjore Medical 
College. 


