Training & Placement:

- * In order to face today's competitive world, Our final year students attended a seminar on "Aptitude Skills and Group Discussion" by Mr. T.P. Senthil Kumar, SMART Training Resources India Pvt. Ltd, Chennai, on 6th of July 2011.
- * To update the recent advancements of Software Our IV year students made use of a seminar on "Cloud Computing and Communication Skills" on 20th July 2011 by Mr.S.Stanenly from NIIT, Trichy.
- * Dr.B.V. RamaKrishna, Principal, PABIIT, delivered a Lecture on 'Personality Development' to the final year students of all Departments on 26th July 2011.
- * "Awareness on GATE Examination" by Mr. S.Sivakumar, Director of Trichy Plus on 27th sep 2011, helped our students to face the GATE Examination.
- * On 7th oct 2011, Mr.K. Amarnath, IWIZ Job Consultancy, Pvt. Ltd, Chennai clarified the doubts of students regarding, "What Recruiters are looking for in a Candidate?"



IT Department Symposium:

A National Level Technical Symposium RIGEL-2011 held in our college on 12th sep 2011, under the able guidance of Dr. Hariharan, HOD, Dept. of IT. Mr.V.Raju(I.T.S), BSNL, Trichy, delivered the Special Address and Felicitated the Department for their tremendous effort in conducting the National Level Technical Symposium.



Industrial Visit:

"To Know is Ocean", student's thirst for knowledge was quenched by taking them to learn things new and far. Our students travelled many a miles to update the recent advancements. They went on a trip to Goa, Delhi, Bangalore and Kerala as an Industrial visit.

Sports Column:

We were the winners in the Basket Ball Tournament, held between 24th-25th sep 2011at Anna University of Technology, Trichy Zone -I.

- * Shankar Raja Pandian of IV yr EEE won the Bronze Medal in TIES-2011 He has also been selected by the American Private Academy.
- * Besides Basket Ball, our Volley Ball team was the runners in the Zone-I Volley Ball tournament.





Editorial Board

Editor In Chief Mrs.Uma Arun M.E., Academic Director

Associate Editors
Dr.K.Murugu Mohanakumar,
Principal

Miss.A.Lakshmi,

Mr.I.Arokia Raj,

Mr.R.Jayaseelan,

ial Board



PAVENDAR BHARATHIDASAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE &
Affiliated to Anna University of Technology, Tiruchirappal
Learning for Excellence

Thanjai Natarajan Nagar, Mathur, Pudukottai Road, Tiruchirappalli. Pin - 620024 Ph: 04339-250356 / 57 / 58. Fax: 04339-250730

www.pabcet.com

PAVENDAR
BHARATHIDASAN

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Anna University of Technology, Truchirappalli)

Learning for Excellence

Thanjai Natarajan Nagar, Mathur,

Tiruchirappalli.

www.pabcet.com

PABCET Volume 4 Issue 2 Jul - Dec 2011 NEWS DIGEST

Half yearly issue of Pavendar Bharathidasan College of Engineering & Technology

Editorial

We feel extremely delighted about the Second issue of "PABCET NEWS DIGEST" Education today is no longer confined to the four walls of the classroom. "Learning for Excellence" is the motto of our institution. Pavendar Bharathidasan College of Engineering & Technology has taken a great leap forward in the past 13 years. In addition to academics, we create Individuals with good knowledge and Positive attitude.

PAVENDAR FLY HIGH-2011

Pavendar 'Fly High-2011' a Four-day International Industrial visit to Malaysia was arranged by our Maverick Management between 22nd sep-26thsep2011,for the meritorious Students and eminent faculties. Besides the trip, our faculties and students visited the UCSI University at Kula Lumpur, Malaysia.



EUREKA 2011

'EUREKA 2011' a Three-day science festival from 12th oct-14th oct 2011 by the Pavendar Bharathidasan Institutions attracted more than 5000 School Students from Trichy and Pudukottai districts. The exhibits included Working Models, Vegetable carving, Glass & Pot Painting and Scientific models.

Bro.M.Arul, Principal, Campion Anglo- Indian Higher Secondary School, visited the Stalls and appreciated the innovation of the Students. Mr.Mohana kumar, Director of School Education, felicitated the crew for the successful conduct of the three-day festival.



contents

2

Faculty Development Programme

Onam Celebration

Radio Mirchi 98.3 Fm

First year Inauguration

D.

Department Association Inauguration

Various Departmental Activities

ATM In Campus

Laurels Won

p²

Training & Placement

IT Department Symposium

Industrial Visit

Sports Column

Faculty Development Programme:

The Forenoon session was enthralled by Guinness Record winner Mr. Rajesh Fernando, Professor, Value Education, Garden City College at Bangalore, on 'The Ways to Become a Sound Academician' through The art of illusion at **Hotel sangam** on 16th Aug 2011 for the Faculties of Pavendar Institutions.





Mr.Krishna varatharajan, Editor of the monthly magazine 'Namadhu Namibikai' delivered a 'Motivational Talk' to the faculties during the afternoon session.

Onam Celebration:

As a mark of 'Unity in Diversity', we were elated to Celebrate Onam Festival in our campus on 5th sep 2011 along with our kerala students and staff. Our campus was decorated with "Athapookalam" and thundered with 'Singari Melam.' Students exchanged their happiness by sharing their onam wishes With Sweets.



Radio Mirchi 98.3 Fm:

To bring out the hidden talents of our students, Chennai's Pride Radio Mirchi 98.3 Fm recorded the unique talents of students on 17th Nov 2011 and appreciated the volunteers with 'T-Shirts and Caps' P.Predish of I year EEE and B. Karthika of I year ECE were selected as 'Mirchi Kaloori Stars' for their indomitable talents.



First year Inauguration:

We, the Management, Principal, Director, Staff and Students were in an ebullient spirit in welcoming our First year students on their day of Inauguration On 26th August 2011. Mr.A.M.Raman, IAS, Advisor, SE & HT presided over the Inaugural and graced the occasion. In addition to this, Mr.Rajesh Fernando, Guinness Record winner entertained the parents through his "Motivational Programme" in the afternoon session.



Orientation Programme in Galore:









- * Inorder to ease the strenuous tasks of students, Mr. John Louis, Memory Trainer, Trained the students on how to memorize Program, concepts and formulae On 7th Sep 2011.
- * "Personality is our Identity as Perceived by others"
 Dr.Abraham, Former Principal YMCA, delivered a
 Seminar on Personality Development, to our first
 year Students on 12th Sep 2011
- * 'A Sound mind in a Sound Body' Dr. Kanchan Mehta, Ayurvedha Physician, supplied the students with a few tips to lead a healthy life through Ayurvedha on 16th sep 2011.
- * On 23rd sep 2011, Dr Mohammed Jabeer, Asst. Prof, Bio. tech, National college, Trichy, aided the students by delivering a Seminar on "Know Your Destination".

Department Association Inauguration:

To initiate the Proceedings of every Department, we Inaugurated the Department Association on 30th sep 2011 in two sessions. The forenoon session comprised ECE, EEE, & IT, Mr.J.Leo Ananth, Managing Director, E-Quadriga Software Pvt. Ltd, was the Guest of Honor. Dr. Sakthivel, Manager (Retd) BHEL, inaugurated the Departments comprising CSE, IT, BT, & MCA in the afternoon session. Students of every Department were deputed as President, vice- President and Secretary.







Various Departmental Activities:

S.NO	Date	DEPARTMENT	Event	Resource Person	
1	20-8-2011	Computer Science	Seminar on wireless Network System.	Mr.D.V.R.Sharma, Asst Prof. Anna University, Trichy.	
2	17-7-2011	Electrical & Electronics Engineering	One day workshop on Energy "Management Techniques"	Mrs.F.X.Mary Magdalin Princy, Senior Manager, Tech. Training &Devt. Centre, TNEB, Trichy.	
3	22-7-2011	Electronics & communication Engineering	Seminar on Basic Electronics.	Mr.K.C. Tamilventhan, LIFT engg. & tech, Trichy.	
4	12-8-2011	MCA	One-day Seminar in Advanced Networking Progam Java.	Mr.J.James Manokaran, Asst. Prof. MCA, Bishop Heber College.	
5	19-8-2011	Textile Technology	Workshop and Expo on 'Organic Cotton'.	Mrs. Uvarani, Proprietor, 2 fit Karur.	
6	1-10-2011	Management Studies	Department Association Inauguration.	Mr. G. Rajeshkumar, MBA., Head, IFMR, Chennai.	
7	3-10-2011	ICTACT (Skilledge)	Special Lecture on "Oops using c++".	Mr. K.Venkataesh, Trainer, ICTACT.	



ATM In Campus:

For the easy access of transaction, our campus is installed with Automatic Teller Machine on 5th Dec 2011. Our Managing Trustee Dr.M.R.Arun accessed in the presence of Mr. Srinivasan Vaigundam, Asst. Vice-President, Axis Bank, Cantonment, Trichy.



S.NO	Date	Dept&year	Name of the Candidate	Event	Name of the Institution	Place
1	22-8-2011	II Year TT	Mr.K.Bavithra	Soap Carving & Pencil Sketching.	Tanjore Medical College.	I & II Prize
2	3-9-2011	IV Year TT	MrRajesh kannan	Patimandram	Tanjore Medical College.	II Prize
3	3-9-2011	IV Year TT	Mr.R.Soundarrajan	Treasure Hunt	Tanjore Medical College.	III Prize



